 Format for comfort letter from Bank.- Annexure-II 
 Husbandry Services – Annexure-III 
 Format of Work Done Certificate (WDC)-Annexure-IV 
 Integrity Pact – Annexure-V 
 Annexure to finance bid 

9. The Tenderer shall deposit /remit cost of tender documents of INR 1,500/- (Indian Rupees One 
Thousand Five Hundred only) plus GST into DCI account No: 35833070000014, IFSC code: 
CNRB0013583, MICR code: 530015032, Canara Bank, DCI Branch, Visakhapatnam.  

10. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): The Tenderer shall deposit / remit Earnest Money deposit of 
Rs.2,94,000.00 into DCI account No:

[...]

j) Undertaking by the contractor has to be enclosed along with tender documents. 

**** 

SCHEDULE –II 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 

01. TENDER DOCUMENT COST: 
The Tenderer shall deposit cost of tender documents of INR 1,500/- (Indian Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred 
only) plus GST into DCI account No: 35833070000014, IFSC code: CNRB0013583, MICR code: 530015032, Canara 
Bank, DCI Branch, Visakhapatnam and to enclose evidence of receipt along with Technical Bid documents, without 
which Tenders will be rejected.